Product brief
CoolSiC™ automotive Schottky diodes
Combining performance and robustness
The 5th generation CoolSiC™ automotive Schottky discrete diode family has been devel-
oped for current and future on-board charger applications in hybrid and electric vehicles.
It is specifically designed to meet the high requirements demanded by the automotive
industry regarding reliability, quality and performance.
The 5th generation represents Infineon leading edge technology for SIC Schottky diodes.

.p
]
Rapid 1 Si
Rapid 2 Si (Ref)
Product brief
CoolSiC™ automotive Schottky diodes
Combining performance and robustness
SiC diodes can be used in On-Board Charger (OBC) applications. They can be implemented, for example, in the power factor correction
stage as a boost diode as shown above, or in parallel to n-IGBT in a totem pole topology.
Product table
Sales code IF
[A]
VBR
[V]
Package
AIDW10S65C5 10 650 TO247-3-41
AIDW12S65C5 12 650 TO247-3-41
AIDW16S65C5 16 650 TO247-3-41
AIDW20S65C5 20 650 TO247-3-41
AIDW30S65C5 30 650 TO247-3-41
AIDW40S65C5 40 650 TO247-3-41
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2018 Infineon Technologies AG.